

**SC No. 381/2021**  
**STATE Vs. SHAHNAVAJ @ SHANU & ORS.**  
**FIR No. 56/2021**  
**P.S Ashok Vihar**

**25.11.2021**

**PHYSICAL HEARING**

In view of the directions passed vide office order No. 798/RG/DHC/2021 dated 29.10.2021 by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, the hearing of all the matters have been conducted today physically.

Pr: Sh. Kumar Sanjay, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused Shahnawaj @ Shanu, Nadeem @ Anna and Raju @ Nepali not produced from J.C.

Issue production warrant against all the accused persons for the next date of hearing.

Put up for further proceedings on **19.01.2022**.

**(Rakesh Kumar-IV)**  
**ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS),**  
**North West, Rohini Courts,**  
**Delhi/25.11.2021** jk