

SC No. 381/2021
STATE Vs. SHAHNAVAJ @ SHANU & ORS.
FIR No. 56/2021
P.S. Ashok Vihar

23.03.2022

Pr: Sh. G.S. Guraya, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Shahnavaaj and Nadeem produced from J.C.
Accused Raju @ Nepali not produced from J.C.

Issue production warrant against the accused Raju for the
next date of hearing.

Re-notify for **23.04.2022**.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS),
North West, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/23.03.2022 jk