

**SC No. 381/2021**  
**STATE Vs. SHAHNAVAJ @ SHANU & ORS.**  
**FIR No. 56/2021**  
**P.S Ashok Vihar**

**04.07.2022**

Pr: Sh. G.S. Guraya, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused Shahnawaj @ Shanu, Nadeem @ Anna and Raju  
@ Nepali produced from J.C.  
Sh. Manjeet Singh, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. Nitin  
Mehta, Ld. Counsel for accused Shahnawaj.

Today, the matter is listed for arguments on the point of charge. However, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the accused seeks adjournment on the ground that the main Counsel is not available today.

Put up for arguments on charge on **30.08.2022**.

**(Rakesh Kumar-IV)**  
**ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS),**  
**North West, Rohini Courts,**  
**Delhi/04.07.2022** jk