

SC No. 381/2021
STATE Vs. SHAHNAVAJ @ SHANU & ORS.
FIR No. 56/2021
P.S Ashok Vihar

30.08.2022

Pr: Sh. Kumar Sanjay, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Nadeem @ Anna produced from J.C.
Accused Shahnavaj @ Shanu not produced from J.C.

As per report received from concerned jail superintendent on the last date of hearing, accused **Raju @ Nepali** has expired in DDU Hospital, New Delhi during treatment on dated 27.09.2021, however, this fact could not be incorporated in the last order sheet inadvertently.

In view of the above report, proceedings against accused **Raju @ Nepal** stands abated.

Put up for arguments on the point of charge on **12.09.2022**.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS),
North West, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/30.08.2022 jk