

SC 381-2021  
STATE Vs. SHAHNAVAJ@shanu AND ORS  
FIR No. 56 /2021  
(Ashok Vihar)

03.03.2023

Present: Sh. K.D. Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Both accused in person.

Ms. Usha Rani, ld. LAC on behalf of accused  
persons.

PW ASI Badhsha has sent request for today as he is on training. PW Jitender is unserved with the report that due to insufficiency of staff summons could not be served. Both witnesses be summoned afresh for the next date of hearing.

List on 01.08.2023.

**(Vikram)**  
**ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS),**  
**North West, Rohini Courts,**  
**Delhi/03.03.2023**