

SC 381-2021
STATE Vs. SHAHNAVAJ@shanu ANDORS
FIR No. 56 /2021
(Ashok Vihar)

01.08.2023

Present: Sh. K.D. Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Shahnawaj @ Shanu absent.
Accused Nadeem @ Anna in person.
Ms. Usha Rani, ld. LAC on behalf of accused
persons.

An exemption application has been moved on behalf
of accused Shahnawaj @ Shanu. Same is heard and allowed
subject to the condition that identity of the accused shall not be
disputed qua the witness(es) examined.

PW ASI Badshah is examined and discharged.

PW Jitender is unserved with the report that no such
person was found. He be summoned again through IO personally
for the next date of hearing.

List for PE on 16.02.2024.

VIKRAM
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/01.08.2023