

**SC NO.381/2021  
State Vs. Shahnawaz and Ors.  
FIR No.56/2021**

**13.08.2024**

Present: Sh. K.D. Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused Nadeem and Shahnawaz in person with Ld.  
LAC Ms. Usha Rani.

Pw Jitender/ Complainant is unserved with report  
that no such person resides at given area.

Pw Jitender be summoned gain through IO  
personally for NDOH.

List for PE on 23.01.2024

**VIKRAM  
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/  
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/  
DELHI/13.08.2024**