

23.01.2025

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Nadeem in person.
Accused Shahnavaj not present.
Ms. Usha Rani, Ld. LAC for accused Shahnavaj.

Ld. Counsel has moved an exemption application on behalf of accused Shahnavaj. Heard. Same is allowed for today only.

PW Jitender is absent despite service, therefore, Bws in sum of Rs. 5,000/- be issued against him, for NDOH.

List for PE On **28.05.2025**.

(VIKRAM)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/23.01.2025