

SC 381-2021
STATE Vs. SHAHNAVAJ@shanu AND ORS
FIR NO. 56/2021
(Ashok Vihar)

28.05.2025

Present: Sh. Vikas II, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Both accused in person.
Ms. Usha Rani, Id. LAC for accused Shahnavaaj.

Matter is at PE. Bailable warrants issued against Pw Jitender received back unserved. Be issued afresh in terms of previous order to be executed through IO personally for the next date of hearing.

List for PE on 13.10.2025.

**VIKRAM
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/28.05.2025**