

13.10.2025

**Regular Ld. Addl. PP is not available today due to some official requirement.**

**VC is not working today due to some technical glitch.**

Present: Sh. Ravi Kumar, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.

Both accused are absent.

BWs in sum of Rs. 5,000/- each be issued to both accused persons, for NDOH.

As per report of BWs, the witness is residing in U.P, therefore, let BWs in sum of Rs. 5,000/- be issued to the witness through IO concerned at the given address of the witness situated in U.P, for NDOH.

List for PE on 02.03.2026.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)  
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)  
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/13.10.2025

**At this stage, at about 12:30 p.m,**

Present: Sh. Ravi Kumar, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.

Both accused have appeared.

Therefore, BWs issued against accused persons are cancelled.

Accused persons also apprised about the NDOH.

Put up for the date already fixed i.e., 02.03.2026.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)  
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)  
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/13.10.2025